

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE

RESOLUTION OF THE SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL RESOLUTION# 94 - 128

WHEREAS, The Squaxin Island Tribal Council is an Indian Tribe organized under the Indian Reorganization Act; and the Squaxin Tribal Council is the duly constituted governing body of the Squaxin Island Indian Tribe by the authority of Article II of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Squaxin Island Indian Tribe approved by the Secretary of Interior on July 8,1965, and,

WHEREAS, The following person(s) have chosen to relinquish their rights from the Squaxin Island Tribe and have been approved by the Enrollment Clerk on the day of 19;

Tyrone Jade Krise Lenna Lorraine Krise 06-03-81 11-03-83

WHEREAS, This relinquishment will go into effect when they are actively enrolled by another tribe. And the Squaxin Island Tribe request them to be taken off the Tribes Supplemental Rolls.

LOPEMA CHAIRMAN

WHITENER SR., SECRETARY

PETERS, CHAIRMAN VICE J.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, That the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is composed of five members of which ______ constituted a quarum were present at a special meeting of the Council on the 33^{-1} day of $\int_{2^{-1}} 1984$, and that the foregoing Resolution was adopted at such a meeting by a vote of 3^{-} for, 0^{-} against, [___abstained.

 SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE /
 S.E. 70 Squaxin Lane /
 Shelton, WA 98584 /
 Phone (206) 426-9781

 Tribal Council (206) 426-9783
 Natural Resources (206) 426-9783
 Health Clinic (206) 427-9006